 www.e-t-a.de  1
Mechanical power relays (MPR10, MPR20)
2048
  5
Description
The mechanical power relays (MPR10 and MPR20) are a product
group of electro-mechanical high current relays.
These relays were designed for the use in utility vehicles and can

              1 3-pole (MPR10)
              2 2-pole (MPR20)
MPR20-N- 1 2 2 - 1 1 1 1 - 2 0 0  ordering example
MPR10-N- 1 1 3 - 2 2 0 1 - 2 0 0  1 ordering example
Technical data (25 °C) Technical data (25 °C)
Load circuit
Voltage ratings UN  12 V DC, 24 V DC
Continuous current IN  100 A, 200 A, 300 A
Overload 20 s  2 × IN
1 s  8 × IN
Contact voltage
drop1)
max. 150 mV (initially)
max. 175 mV (after endurance)
Control circuit
rated voltage operating voltage
12 V DC: 9...16 V DC
24 V DC: 16...32 V DC
Edge steepness of
control voltage
0.25 V/ms
Coil power bistable switching
pulse length
< 60 W
50 ms ...1s
monostable switching
pulse length
12 V
24 V
holding
current
12 V
24 V
(min. 50 ms)
< 2.5 A
< 3 A
< 0.12 A
< 0.07 A
General
Typical life mechanical
monostable > 250,000 cycles
bistable > 100,000 cycles
resistive (12 V) > 200,000 cycles at IN
resistive (24 V) > 100,000 cycles at IN
Dielectric
strength
1 kV to ISO 16750-2; chapter 04.11
Insulation
resistance
> 100 MΩ (initially) to ISO 16750-2,
chapter 4.12
Temperature range -40 ... +85° C
Degree of
protection
Enclosure IP 6K9K, IP X6k, IP X7
   to ISO 20653
Terminal area IP00 to ISO 20653
Vibration > 6 g
 57.9 m/s2 to ISO 16750-3, 4.1.2.7
Shock > 50g / 30g
 500 m/s2 ON position
 300 m/s2 OFF position
 to ISO 16750-3, chapter 4.2.2
Flammability UL V0 and meets the requirements to
ECE-R 118 02, appendix 6.7, especially
for vehicles used for carriage of passengers
Chemical resistance to ISO 16750-5